
Republic of the PhiliPPines
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER
Quezon Avenue, Quezon CitY 1100

website: www.pcmc.oov.ph email: ofliceofthedirector@Dcmc gov oh

Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-202+119-006

METRO DRUG, INC.
Jv t ith INTERPHARMA HOLDINCS
AND MANAGEMENT CORI''ORATIONS
Sta. Rosa Estatc. BrS/. Macabling.
Sta, l{osa- Laguna

Tcl. No. 8424-l ?28

-Dear sir / Madam:

l his is to inform you that based on the result of the Public Bidding condrrcted on August 2, 2024, for Various
Pharmaceutical Supplies CY 2024 under Invitation to Bid No. I&2024460, as pcr BAC Resolution No. R2024-0&490, your
progxrsal was found to be the Lnwest Calculated and ResrDnsive Bid (LCRB):

sL ITErll
NO. QTY TINIl

ITEM
DESCRIPNON

BRAI\D, PACXTNC,
SPECIFICATION, ETC

ATANUI;{CruRER
UNIT
COST

TOTAL
/{MOUNT

20 r00 br

Cla.ithromycin
susp bt
25Om8/ 5mL gran
50m1.

'cl.ARnltR(rrD"
250 mg,/5 mL Granules

for SuspeiEion l's

CLARITH
ROCII)

LL Laboratories, lnc 360.00 36,(X10.00

CRAND'[O]'AL = Php 36,(m.00

Terms .nd Conditionr :

l. The prices of the awardcd item(s) shatl be valid until Dt'cember 31, 2024.

2. Conforme on the attached ferms of Reference, if applicable

3. Staggered delivery, staggered payment.

4. Delivery Schedule: Within Seven (7) working days upon receipt of Delivery Order Slip.

5. Drugs and Medicines to be delivered should have expiration ofat least one (l) year and longer or as

expressed / requ ired by Pharmacy Division.

6. 'fhe quantities specified are estimated requirements during the period and may be decreased depending upon the
actual need of rcMC. It is understood therefore that ltMC is not bound to order / purchase all the ihms /
quantities called for on this Notice of Award.

7. Ihe supplier should submit Mabrials Safety Data Sheet upon initial delivery, if applicable.

You are hereby requircd to provide on o, u.for" I I S F p 2S2l t},. Perlormance Se.curity in either of the following
form:

IORM oI PI]IIFORMANCF SECURI-TY
AMOUNT OF PERFORMANCE SECURITY

(Equal to I'ercentage of thc Ibtal Contract
Price)

a) Cash or casfuer's/ manage/s check issued by a Universal or
Commercial Bank

b.) Bank draft/guarantelc or irrevocable letter of credit issued by a
Universal or Commercial Bank: Provided, however, that it sha-ll be
confirmed or authenticabd by a Universal or Commercial Bank, if
issued by a foreign bank

c) Surety bond callablc upon demanti issucd by a surety or insurancc
company duly certified by the tnsurance Commission as authorized to
issue such s(,curity.

Thirty pcrccnt (30"1,)

Ph D10,800.00

Xinety .tls.gerd .nd ngorl.ny lodn ol sol/.tEnoa uslng th. nrma ol lh. E e.uiya oirtElo,.n.t/ot lh. PCIC. 7h.!. usa.i/or.d rtgt/o3ts

F{PhilHealth Accredited
PaSe I of 2 ffi

five Frercent (5-'{,)

Phpl-8fl).m

rat
t@l



NOTICE OF AWARD
NOA-202,1-119-006

METRO DRUG, INC.

Iailure b provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and

impmition of pcnalties/ forfeiture corresPonding to the Bid S('curity Posted

Vcry truly

SONIA B. NZA MD, MftHSM, MPM

fixecutive Director

Conforme:

This is bo certify tlut the company has authoriz€d me to accept this award, sign all relaEd documenb and hold the
company bound by rules and laws applicable thereto.

I tirrthsr certity that I have chossn the following modc (as checked) as the lbrm ofrctention moncy required ofus under

R.A. 9184 Sec. 62.1.

[ ] Bank Guarantee

| | l%Deduction from claimson thc 6rstpayment forstaggercddclivcries

Authorized Signatory
(Signature over printed name)

Dcsignation

l)ate
Xlnttly dlr..g.td.nd .!pod.ny lom ol tollclallon utlngti. n.fi. ofti. Ex.culiv. Oh.clot .ncvor tho PC C. fh.sa unr.nctlonc<t ''quc.lt,rcunl.stul anclwl not ha toler't <l-

Crf,

Page 2 ol 2


